

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Henry to Engrossed House Bill No. 69 by Representative Henry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 3, at the end of line 41, change "\$67,000,000" to "\$99,000,000"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 4, at the end of line 6, change "\$30,000,000" to "\$43,000,000"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 4, line 7, after "however, the" change "\$30,000,000" to "\$43,000,000"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 4, at the end of line 14, change "\$12,000,000" to "\$20,000,000"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 4, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:

11 "Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct) to	
12 the Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center-	
13 New Orleans for operating costs	\$ 2,000,000"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 4, at the end of line 23, change "\$3,000,000" to "\$3,500,000"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 4, at the end of line 36, change "\$12,688,554" to "\$18,688,554"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 5, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:

"OTHER REQUIREMENTS

21 **20-451 LOCAL HOUSING OF STATE ADULT OFFENDERS**

22 Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct)	
23 to the Local Housing of Adult Offenders Program	
24 to prevent a \$2 reduction in per diem rates to	
25 sheriffs	\$ 550,000

26 Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct)
 27 to the Transitional Work Program to prevent a

1 \$2 reduction of per diem rates for operations of
 2 Transitional Work Programs \$ 2,750,000
 3

4 Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct)
 5 to the Local Reentry Services Program to
 6 restore funding to prevent closing all local reentry centers \$ 2,200,000"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 9

8 On page 5, at the end of line 10, change "\$2,000,000" to "\$5,000,000"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 10

10 On page 5, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:

11 "Provided, however, that of the funds appropriated from State General Fund (Direct) to the
 12 Louisiana Judiciary in this Act and in the Act that originated as House Bill 616 of the 2016
 13 Regular Session of the Legislature, \$12,609,755 shall be allocated for Drug Courts."

14 AMENDMENT NO. 11

15 On page 8, at the end of line 5, change "\$25,112,890" to "\$12,112,890"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 12

17 On page 8, line 6, change "\$25,112,890" to "\$12,112,890"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 13

19 On page 8, at the end of line 13, change "\$18,905,706" to "\$10,905,706"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 14

21 On page 8, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:

22 "Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct) to
 23 the Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center-
 24 New Orleans for operating costs \$ 3,200,000"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 15

26 On page 8, at the end of line 18, change "\$59,000,000" to "\$27,000,000"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 16

28 On page 8, at the end of line 24, change "\$1,850,388" to "\$1,300,388"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 17

30 On page 8, at the end of line 28, change "\$7,518,062" to "\$4,768,062"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 18

32 On page 8, at the end of line 31, change "\$5,956,550" to "\$3,756,550"

33 AMENDMENT NO. 19

34 On page 8, at the end of line 43, change "\$10,000,000" to "\$4,000,000"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 20

2 On page 9, at the end of line 4, change "\$4,000,000" to "\$1,000,000"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 21

4 On page 9, delete lines 5 through 9

5 AMENDMENT NO. 22

6 On page 9, at the end of line 15, change "\$6,000,000" to "\$5,500,000"